

**BENEDUM AIRPORT AUTHORITY
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
REHAB RUNWAY 3-21 LIGHTS, SIGNS AND UPGRADE VAULT
BID TABULATION**

**THURSDAY, MAY 29, 2025 @ 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T80-11373**

Item	FAA #	Qty.	Unit	Description	JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC COMPANY Blacklick, OH WV #001522		BRONDER TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC Prospect, PA WV #030160	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
				BASE BID				
1	C-105	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	L-107-5.1	1	EA	L-807(L), I-B, Size 2 Primary Wind Cone and Foundation	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 45,070.00	\$ 45,070.00
3	L-107-5.2	2	EA	L-806(L), I-B, Size 1 Supplemental Wind Cone and Foundation	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
4	L-108-5.1	26,400	LFT	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	\$ 5.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 231,000.00
5	L-108-5.2	600	LFT	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Connections/Terminations	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,400.00
6	L-110-5.1	550	LFT	1W-2" Sch 40 PVC Conduit Installed in Turf	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,150.00
7	L-110-5.2	50	LFT	1W-2" Sch 40 PVC Conduit Encased in Concrete Installed in Pavement	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00
8	L-125-5.1	66	EA	LED High Intensity Runway Edge Light, L-862, Fixture and Isolation Transformers Only	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 86,130.00
9	L-125-5.2	16	EA	LED High Intensity Runway Threshold Light, L-862E(L), Fixture and Isolation Transformers Only	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 27,280.00
10	L-125-5.3	10	EA	In-pavement LED Runway Edge Light, L-850C(L), Fixture and Isolation Transformers Only	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 30,050.00
11	L-125-5.4	1	LS	Miscellaneous Lighting Equipment	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	L-125-5.5	92	EA	Remove Runway Fixture, Fixture and Isolation Transformers Only	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00
13	L-125-5.6	552	EA	Hex Head 410 Stainless Steel Black Oxide Coated Bolt with Two-Piece Locking Washers	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 14,628.00
14	NS-109-1	1	LS	New L-821 Panel	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
15	NS-151.1	1	EA	L-829 Rwy CCR, 20 kW, 5 Step, 208V, In-Place	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
16	NS-151.2	1	EA	L-829 Twy CCR, 15 kW, 3 Step, 208V, In-Place	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
17	NS-151.3	2	EA	Remove Existing Constant Current Regulator	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
				TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 519,182.00		\$ 806,308.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

